
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 

No. 

44 
65 
34 
18 
83 

121 
21 
22 
62 

106 
96 
33 

00 

Class 

STU 

SRF3 

EP 

SRF3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STU 

STU 

B-Spec 

ITB 

B-Spec 

STL 

Name 

Timothy Mincey 

Walter Fernandez 

Steve Saney 

Christopher Heilman 

John Strauss 

Andrew Velazquez 

Bryan Horowitz 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Jason Williams 

David Daughtery 

Alfonso Ruiz 

James Bell 

Max Bankin 

City ST 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Miami Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

North Palm Beach FL 

Southwest Ranches FL 

Miami FL 

Palmetto FL 

Miramar FL 

McCordsville  IN 

Lake Worth FL 

Big Pine Key, FL 33043 FL 

Miami FL 

Member # 

372310 

396661 

241114 

312187 

546621 

462841 

511339 

482852 

467109 

139327 

231596_1 

211721 

691601 

Reg. 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

IND 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

Make-Model 

2007 Volkswagen GTI 

2005 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2001 BMW 328I 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2006 Ford 

2005 BMW M3 

2013 Scion FRS 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

Mercedes-Benz c 250 

2008 Toyota Yaris 

1987 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

2017 Honda Fit 

1994 Mazda 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

1:32.776 

1:33.953 

1:36.211 

1:35.653 

1:37.211 

1:37.857 

1:39.306 

1:39.860 

1:43.031 

1:47.785 

1:48.752 

1:57.460 

Sponsor 

MONSTER ENERGY

activeautowerks/STS Racing

1 Third Racing Team

Liqui Moly/Hoosier Tire/G-Loc Brakes/3P-Logistix/Velocity Warehouse/FAAS Racing/

Two Bits Media

Toyota TRD 

AVA - RSR 

Fuller's Insurance

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 20:30.180 

Printed: 11/6/2023 6:16:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bodnar 

Race Director - Mike Finn 

Sanctions: 23-R-59509  

     & 23-TERG-61615 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.176 

Avg. Speed 

87.499 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.776 

Best Speed 

89.247 

Best Lap by 

44 - Timothy Mincey 

Double SARRC, Regional and Track Event 

Group 5 

Group 5 SARRC Sprint Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:16:04 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

11/4/2023 02:00 PM 

Official


